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NAPO WASHINGTON REPORT 
 

President Obama Nominates Loretta Lynch as Next  

Attorney General 
 

President Barack Obama officially nominated Loretta Lynch, a United States attorney from New York, as the next 

Attorney General of the United States at a White House ceremony on Saturday, November 8, 2014. Lynch, 55, is an 

experienced prosecutor with deep relationships inside the Justice Department and a long history of litigating political 

corruption, terrorism, and organized crime cases. 

 

“Ms. Lynch is a strong, independent prosecutor who has twice led one of the most important U.S. Attorney’s Offices in 

the country,” White House press secretary Josh Earnest said in a statement Friday. “She will succeed Eric Holder, 

whose tenure has been marked by historic gains in the areas of criminal justice reform and civil rights enforcement.” 

Holder and Lynch joined Obama in the Roosevelt Room for Saturday’s announcement. 

 

Lynch was the least controversial of the final choices before the president, according to several government officials. 

She has been confirmed twice by the Senate. And she was respected for the way she conducted several high-profile 

cases without seeking publicity. 

 

Still, the nomination could spark a battle on Capitol Hill. Republicans warned before the midterm election said they 

opposed the idea of approving a nomination in a lame-duck session of Congress. Democrats, however, may choose to 

have the confirmation fight while they still have control of the Senate.   

 

Senator Charles E. Grassley (R-IA), who is expected to be the new chairman of the Senate Judiciary Committee, said 

Friday he expected Lynch to get a “very fair but thorough vetting” from the Committee. 

 

“U.S. attorneys are rarely elevated directly to this position, so I look forward to learning more about her, how she will 

interact with Congress and how she proposes to lead the department,” said Grassley, who has tangled repeatedly with 

Holder. “I’m hopeful that her tenure, if confirmed, will restore confidence in the attorney general as a politically 

independent voice for the American people.” 

 

NAPO’s Executive Director, Bill Johnson, spoke with Neil Eggleston, at the White House Counsel's office, before 

Obama officially nominated Loretta Lynch to be the next Attorney General.   Mr. Eggleston assured Johnson 

that NAPO would continue to enjoy the open door policy that we have had with Attorney General Holder. He 

also noted that should Attorney Lynch be confirmed, we would be able to meet and speak with her prior to 

decisions being made on important cases, as we have had the opportunity to do with Mr. Holder. 
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NAPO is continuing to evaluate Attorney Lynch's nomination in light of our New York City member organizations' 

experience with her. We will not take a position for or against this nomination until we have completed our own 

background investigation.  NAPO will keep our members updated on all new developments. 

 

If you have any questions about this nomination, please contact Bill Johnson at:  bjohnson@napo.org.  

 

Source: 

"Loretta Lynch, U.S. Attorney for N.Y., Nominated to Be Attorney General." Washington Post. The Washington Post,  

8 Nov. 2014. Web. 08 Nov. 2014. 

 

Midterm Election Results 

 

The midterm elections were held on November 4, 2014.  Republicans have seized control of the Senate for the first 

time in eight years and are on track to beat their previous record majority of 246 House seats, set when Harry Truman 

was occupying the White House.  Obviously President Obama still controls the White House and the veto power over 

any legislation that will pass.   

 

What to Expect: 

 

First of all, the coming lame duck session (the new Republican majorities will not be seated until the new Congress 

convenes in January) may be very bumpy.  Democrats, especially on the Senate side, may feel they have only a few 

short weeks left in which to try to push through nomination confirmations and legislation that would not withstand a 

Republican majority.  One balance against this tendency would be concern by Democrats who will face reelection bids 

in 2016 that they not give their opponents ammo to use against them by pushing through initiatives or confirming 

nominations that will prove unpopular back home.  Current Senate Majority Leader Harry Reid (D-NV) is reported to 

already be trying to distance himself from blame for loss of the Senate, preferring to blame the president.  On the 

House side, Republican leadership may also feel themselves vulnerable to additional challenges from the Right if they 

seem too willing to compromise with the Obama administration. 

 

For the next, 114
th

 Congress, we can expect Kentucky Senator Mitch McConnell (R-KY) to take over as Senate 

Majority Leader.  NAPO already has a very good working relationship with Senator McConnell’s staff, and his 

Legislative Counsel, Russell Coleman, was one of the staff members we honored at this year’s NAPO Legislative Day 

on the Hill.  Senator John Cornyn of Texas, with whom we also have a very good working relationship, can also be 

expected to take on a new leadership role in the new Senate.   It is unclear at this time if Senator Reid will remain as 

Minority Leader.  On the House side, it looks like Ohio Representative John Boehner will remain as Speaker.  Mr. 

Boehner may feel himself under continuing pressure from more conservative members of his party to move his 

legislative agenda further to the Right.  The result of these changes will make it more difficult to pass improved labor 

legislation, and we can expect to be playing more defense than offense in regards labor issues.  On the other hand, the 

criminal justice issues that are important to NAPO members and officers will have a friendlier reception with the new 

Congress.  Many of these issues already enjoy bipartisan support in this Congress, and we can expect this to continue 

on the criminal justice side.   

 

Finally, the Obama Administration is currently indicating that they do not intend to change course or back down from 

their political priorities.  This may include Executive Orders and “acting” appointments in various executive 

departments (which do not need to win Senate confirmation).  If, as is anticipated, these executive actions include 

substantial changes in immigration enforcement policy, you can expect an outcry from newly elected Republicans and 

even many Democrats who fear being blamed or associated with the president’s policies.   

 

 

mailto:bjohnson@napo.org
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Highlights of Election Results: 

 

Below please find highlights of election results.  (A comprehensive summary of election results is attached to this 

report for your review).   

 

 Republicans claimed Democratic Senate seats in North Carolina, Colorado, Iowa, West Virginia, Arkansas, 

Montana, and South Dakota to gain their first Senate majority since 2006. 

o In North Carolina, Republican Thom Tillis came from behind to beat Senator Kay Hagan. 

o Representative Cory Gardner, a Republican, beat Senator Mark Udall in Colorado. 

o Representative Bruce Braley lost to Iraq war veteran Joni Ernst, who became the first woman elected to 

Congress from her state. 

o In West Virginia, Republican Shelley Moore Capito, won the Senate seat long held by Jay Rockefeller, a 

Democrat. 

o In Arkansas, Representative Tom Cotton, a freshman Republican, defeated Senator Mark Pryor. 

o Republican Steve Daines defeated Amanda Curtis in the Montana Senate race. 

o Republican Mike Rounds defeated Democrat Rick Weiland in the South Dakota Senate race. 

 

 Additional Senate election results are below: 

o Senator Mitch McConnell (R-KY) was reelected, and is expected to become the next Senate Majority 

Leader. 

o In the Georgia Senate race, Democrat Michelle Nunn, lost to David Purdue, who won by more than half 

of the vote. 

o Senator Pat Roberts, a Kansas Republican, beat Independent challenger Greg Orman. 

o Senator Jeanne Shaheeen, the Democratic incumbent, fended off Scott Brown in the New Hampshire 

race.   

o There will be a runoff in Louisiana on December 6
th

, between Democratic Senator Mary Landrieu and 

Republican challenger Bill Cassidy.  

 

 Highlights from Governor races are below: 

o In Pennsylvania, Tom Wolf, a Democrat, defeated Republican Governor, Tom Corbett. 

o Two high profile Republican governors won reelection – John Kasich in swing state Ohio and 

Republican Scott Walker in Wisconsin.   

o In New Mexico, Republican Governor Susana Martinez won reelection. 

o In Maryland, a traditionally Democratic state, elected Republican Larry Hogan as governor.   

o In Illinois, Bruce Rauner defeated incumbent Democratic Governor Pat Quinn. 

 

NAPO continues to engage Hill staffers to ensure our priorities remain at the top of the agenda through the 

Lame Duck session and into the 114
th

 Congress.  We will keep our members updated as we move forward.   

 

Sources: 

Collinson, Stephen. "Election 2014: The Big Day Is Here." CNN. Cable News Network, 04 Nov.  

 

Stone, Geoffrey R. "The Senate: A Republican 'Landslide'?" The Huffington Post. TheHuffingtonPost.com, 06 Nov.  

2014. Web. 09 Nov. 2014.  

 

Weisman, Jonathan, and Ashley Parker. "Riding Wave of Discontent, G.O.P. Takes Senate." The  

New York Times. The New York Times, 04 Nov. 2014. Web. 05 Nov. 2014.  
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NAPO Meetings on Capitol Hill 

 
On November 7, 2014, NAPO met with senior staffers for Congressmen Joe Garcia (D-FL) and Congressman Jim 

Himes (D-CT).  NAPO continues to pursue our top legislative priorities through the end of this Congress, and ensure 

that these priorities remain at the top of the Congressional agenda when the 114th Congress begins.  NAPO used the 

aforementioned meetings to outline our highest priorities, which include the following initiatives: 

 

Bulletproof Vest Partnership (BVP) Grant Act:  The BVP Grant Program provides Federal funds to state and local 

law enforcement departments to assist state and local law enforcement efforts to purchase bullet resistant vests.  NAPO 

continues to expend all available efforts to garner additional support for the House and Senate versions of this bill. 

 

Community Oriented Policing Services (COPS) Improvement and Reauthorization Act:  This bill would 

reauthorize the COPS Program for five years and raise the current hiring cap from $75,000 to $125,000.  The COPS 

Office has been extremely successful in implementing and carrying out its designated objectives.  Since its creation, the 

COPS Office has assisted over 13,000 of the nation’s 18,000 jurisdictions with over $14 billion in funding to hire more 

than 125,000 additional officers.  Reauthorizing this program will allow for the continuation of a highly successful 

program that keeps our communities safe. 

 

Justice and Mental Health Collaboration Act (JMHCA):  The Mentally Ill Offender Treatment and Crime 

Reduction Act (MIOTCRA) created the Justice and Mental Health Collaboration Program (JMHCP) to help states and 

counties design and implement collaborative efforts between criminal justice and mental health systems.  The JMHCA 

reauthorizes the successful MIOTCRA and extends the JMHCP for five years.  The JMHCP can help law enforcement 

agencies across the United States in their responsibilities in assisting citizens with mental health issues.   

 

Social Security Fairness Act:  This bill would strike the Windfall Elimination Provision (WEP) and Government 

Pension Offset (GPO) formulas currently used to calculate Social Security benefits. Both formulas were enacted in the 

1980s because Congress was concerned Social Security paid unintended benefits to workers who had spent most of 

their careers in “non-covered” jobs.  However, the formulas go too far and penalize workers with split careers who 

contributed a great deal to Social Security, but retire under their “non-covered” pensions.  By significantly scaling back 

and reducing Social Security benefits for law enforcement officers and their survivors, as GPO and WEP do, officers 

and their families are provided much less protection against financial difficulties.  

 

NAPO appreciated the opportunity to meet with both of the staffers, and we look forward to continuing to pursue our 

top priorities on Capitol Hill.  If you have any questions about any of the issues summarized above, please contact 

Melissa Nee at:  mnee@napo.org.   

 

NAPO Participates in Comprehensive Law Enforcement Review 

Project Teleconferences 

 
NAPO is involved in a comprehensive law enforcement review project, which was initiated in response to a proposal, 

co-authored by NAPO, recommending a criminal justice review.  The Attorney General requested the COPS Office to 

lead the project, with input from a diverse group of law enforcement stakeholders. 

 

The goal of the project is to create a foundational document that provides an overview of key developments and 

challenges in American law enforcement, focusing on the last fifty years.  Over the past week, NAPO participated in 

the following teleconferences to move the project forward: 

 

mailto:mnee@napo.org
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 Policy Reform and Implementation:  Subtopics that are being reviewed include:  Attorney General Holder’s 

Smart on Crime Initiative; Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR); law enforcement and immigration; federal grant 

programs; and information sharing. 

 Future of Policing:  Subtopics that are being reviewed include:  policing in a new economy; collaboration and 

partnerships; developing effective leaders; police agency of the future; and recruitment, hiring, and retention. 

 Leadership, Culture, and Integrity:  Procedural justice was the focus of last week’s discussion. 

 Technology in Policing:  Subtopics that are being reviewed include:  new technology (body cameras, 

ShotSpotter, etc.); policies; privacy; and investigations and crime science.  

 Officer Safety and Wellness:  Subtopics that are being reviewed include:  suicide reduction efforts; officer 

killed in line of duty reviews; and safety equipment. 

 

NAPO is concerned over the direction the project has taken, as we feel that some of the discussions may be 

objectionable to our members.  As we move forward, we will continue to strongly advocate that the rank-and-file 

perspective be included in the project review.  NAPO will keep our members updated as the project moves forward. 

 

If you have any questions about NAPO’s involvement in the criminal justice review project, please contact Bill 

Johnson at:  bjohnson@napo.org.  

 

Please monitor NAPO’s website www.napo.org, and Facebook page: National Association of Police 

Organizations, and follow us on Twitter at NAPOpolice for breaking news and updates. 
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Sought other office 7 Democrats, 11 Republicans

Name First elected Result

Rep. Bruce Braley, D-Iowa (1) 2006 Lost Senate race

Rep. Paul Broun, R-Ga. (10) 2007 Lost Senate primary

Rep. Shelley Moore Capito, R-W.Va. (2) 2000 Elected to Senate

Rep. Bill Cassidy, R-La. (6) 2008 Advanced to Senate runoff
Del. Donna M.C. Christensen, D-V.I. 1996 Trailing in gubernatorial race
Rep. Tom Cotton, R-Ark. (4) 2012 Elected to Senate

Rep. Steve Daines, R-Mont. (AL) 2012 Elected to Senate

Rep. Cory Gardner, R-Colo. (4) 2010 Elected to Senate 

Rep. Phil Gingrey, R-Ga. (11) 2002 Lost Senate primary

Rep. Tim Griffin, R-Ark. (2) 2010 Elected lieutenant governor

Rep. Colleen Hanabusa, D-Hawaii (1) 2010 Lost Senate primary

Rep. Jack Kingston, R-Ga. (1) 1992 Lost Senate primary runoff

Rep. James Lankford, R-Okla. (5) 2010 Elected to Senate

Rep. Michael H. Michaud, D-Maine (2) 2002 Lost gubernatorial race

Rep. Gloria Negrete McLeod, D-Calif. (35) 2012 Trailing in San Bernardino County 
Board of Supervisors race

Rep. Gary Peters, D-Mich. (14) 2008 Elected to Senate

Rep. Allyson Y. Schwartz, D-Pa. (13) 2004 Lost gubernatorial primary

Rep. Steve Stockman, R-Texas (36) 2012 Lost Senate primary

Deceased 1 Democrat, 1 Republican

Name First elected  
or appointed 

Date Details

Sen. Frank R. Lautenberg, D-N.J. 1982 Died on June 3, 2013 Seat filled by appointment
Rep. C.W. Bill Young, R-Fla. 1970 Died on Oct. 18, 2013 Seat filled by special election

Defeated in general election 
14 Democrats, 3 Republicans

Name First elected Defeated by

Rep. John Barrow, D-Ga. (12) 2004 Rick Allen, R

Rep. Timothy H. Bishop. D-N.Y. (1) 2002 Lee Zeldin, R

Rep. Bill Enyart, D-Ill. (12) 2012 Mike Bost, R

Del. Eni F.H. Faleomavaega, D-A.S. 1988 Aumua Amata Radewagen, R

Rep. Joe Garcia, D-Fla. (26) 2012 Carlos Curbelo, R

Rep. Pete Gallego, D-Texas (23) 2012 Will Hurd, R

Sen. Kay Hagan, D-N.C. 2008 Thom Tillis, R

Rep. Steven Horsford, D-Nev. (4) 2012 Cresent Hardy, R

Rep. Dan Maffei, D-N.Y. (24) 2008 John Katko, R

Rep. Vance McAllister, R-La. (5) 2013 Lost open primary

Sen. Mark Pryor, D-Ark. 2002 Rep. Tom Cotton, R

Rep. Nick J. Rahall II, D-W.Va. (3) 1976 Evan Jenkins, R

Rep. Brad Schneider, D-Ill. (10) 2012 Robert Dold, R

Rep. Carol Shea-Porter, D-N.H. (1) 2006 Frank Guinta, R

Rep. Steve Southerland II, R-Fla. (2) 2010 Gwen Graham, D

Rep. Lee Terry, R-Neb. (2) 1998 Brad Ashford, D

Sen. Mark Udall, D-Colo. 2008 Rep. Cory Gardner, R

ALOHA: Hanabusa fell short in her Democratic 
primary challenge to Sen. Brian Schatz. 
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OUSTED: Udall, a six-year incumbent, lost his seat in 
Colorado’s Senate race by 7 percentage points.
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EXIT STRATEGY: Bachmann, 
above, is leaving the House. 
Cantor, left, already has — he 
resigned his seat in August, 
two months after his surprise 
loss in a Republican primary. 

Resignations 6 Democrats, 7 Republicans

Name First elected 
or appointed

Effective date Details

Rep. Rodney Alexander, R-La. (5) 2002 Sept. 27, 2013 Seat filled by special election
Rep. Robert E. Andrews, D-N.J. (1) 1990 Feb. 18, 2014 Seat being filled by special election
Sen. Max Baucus, D-Mont. 1978 Feb. 6, 2014 Became ambassador to China; seat filled by appointment
Rep. Jo Bonner, R-Ala. (1) 2002 Aug. 2, 2013 Seat filled by special election
Rep. Eric Cantor, R-Va. (7) 2000 Aug. 18, 2014 Had been defeated in a primary election June 10, 2014; 

seat being filled by special election
Sen. Jeff Chiesa, R-N.J. 2013 Oct. 31, 2013 Was appointee; seat filled by special election

Sen. Tom Coburn, R-Okla. 2004 End of 113th Congress Will resign at end of 113th Congress, though term 
extends to January 2017; seat being filled by special 
election

Sen. William “Mo” Cowan, D-Mass. 2013 July 16, 2013 Was appointee; seat filled by special election
Rep. Jo Ann Emerson, R-Mo. (8) 1996 Jan. 22, 2013 Seat filled by special election
Sen. John Kerry, D-Mass. 1984 Feb. 1, 2013 Became secretary of State; seat filled by appointment
Rep. Edward J. Markey, D-Mass. (5) 1976 July 15, 2013 Won Senate special election; seat filled by special  

election
Rep. Trey Radel, R-Fla. (19) 2012 Jan. 27, 2014 Seat filled by special election

Rep. Melvin Watt, D-N.C. (12) 1992 Jan. 6, 2014 Became Federal Housing Finance Agency director; seat 
being filled by special election

Lost campaign for renomination 1 Democrat, 2 Republicans

Name First elected Winner of nomination

Rep. Kerry Bentivolio, R-Mich. (11) 2012 David Trott, R
Rep. Ralph M. Hall, R-Texas (4) 1980 John Ratcliffe, R
Rep. John F. Tierney, D-Mass. (6) 1996 Seth Moulton, D

Retiring, Senate 5 Democrats, 2 Republicans

Name First elected  
or appointed

Saxby Chambliss, R-Ga. 2002
Tom Harkin, D-Iowa 1984
Mike Johanns, R-Neb. 2008
Tim Johnson, D-S.D. 1996
Carl Levin, D-Mich. 1978
Jay Rockefeller, D-W.Va. 1984
John Walsh, D-Mont. 2014

Retiring, House 10 Democrats, 14 Republicans

Michele Bachmann, R-Minn. (6) 2006
Spencer Bachus, R-Ala. (6) 1992
Dave Camp, R-Mich. (4) 1990
John Campbell, R-Calif. (45) 2005
Howard Coble, R-N.C. (6) 1984
John D. Dingell, D-Mich. (12) 1955
Jim Gerlach, R-Pa. (6) 2002
Doc Hastings, R-Wash. (4) 1994
Rush D. Holt, D-N.J. (12) 1998
Tom Latham, R-Iowa (3) 1994
Jim Matheson, D-Utah (4) 2000
Carolyn McCarthy, D-N.Y. (4) 1996
Mike McIntyre, D-N.C. (7) 1996
Howard “Buck” McKeon, R-Calif. (25) 1992
Gary G. Miller, R-Calif. (31) 1998
George Miller, D-Calif. (11) 1974
James P. Moran, D-Va. (8) 1990
Bill Owens, D-N.Y. (21) 2009
Ed Pastor, D-Ariz. (7) 1991
Tom Petri, R-Wis. (6) 1979
Mike Rogers, R-Mich. (8) 2000
Jon Runyan, R-N.J. (3) 2010
Henry A. Waxman, D-Calif. (33) 1974
Frank R. Wolf, R-Va. (10) 1980
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Departures from Senate Committees

Democrats (11)
Debbie Stabenow, Mich., 
Chairwoman
Patrick J. Leahy, Vt.
Tom Harkin, Iowa
Sherrod Brown, Ohio
Amy Klobuchar, Minn.
Michael Bennet, Colo.
Kirsten Gillibrand, N.Y.
Joe Donnelly, Ind.
Heidi Heitkamp, N.D.
Bob Casey, Pa.
John Walsh, Mont

Democrats (9) 
Thad Cochran, Miss., 
Ranking Member
Mitch McConnell, Ky.
Pat Roberts, Kan.
Saxby Chambliss, Ga.
John Boozman, Ark.
John Hoeven, N.D.
Mike Johanns, Neb.
Charles E. Grassley, Iowa
John Thune, S.D.

Democrats (16)
Barbara A. Mikulski, Md., 
Chairwoman
Patrick J. Leahy, Vt.
Tom Harkin, Iowa
Patty Murray, Wash.
Dianne Feinstein, Calif.
Richard J. Durbin, Ill.
Tim Johnson, S.D.
Mary L. Landrieu, La.
Jack Reed, R.I.
Mark Pryor, Ark.
Jon Tester, Mont.
Tom Udall, N.M.
Jeanne Shaheen, N.H.
Jeff Merkley, Ore.
Mark Begich, Alaska
Chris Coons, Del.

Republicans (14) 
Richard C. Shelby, Ala. - Ranking 
Member
Thad Cochran, Miss.
Mitch McConnell, Ky.
Lamar Alexander, Tenn.
Susan Collins, Maine
Lisa Murkowski, Alaska
Lindsey Graham, S.C.
Mark S. Kirk, Ill.
Dan Coats, Ind.
Roy Blunt, Mo.
Jerry Moran, Kan.
John Hoeven, N.D.
Mike Johanns, Neb.
John Boozman, Ark.

Democrats (14)
Carl Levin, Mich., 
Chairman
Jack Reed, R.I.
Bill Nelson, Fla.
Claire McCaskill, Mo.
Mark Udall, Colo.
Kay Hagan, N.C.
Joe Manchin III, W.Va.
Jeanne Shaheen, N.H.
Kirsten Gillibrand, N.Y.
Richard Blumenthal, Conn.
Joe Donnelly, Ind.
Mazie K. Hirono, Hawaii
Tim Kaine, Va.
Angus King, Maine (I) 

Republicans (12) 
James M. Inhofe, Okla.,
Ranking Member
John McCain, Ariz.
Jeff Sessions, Ala.
Saxby Chambliss, Ga.
Roger Wicker, Miss.
Kelly Ayotte, N.H.
Deb Fischer, Neb.
Lindsey Graham, S.C.
David Vitter, La.
Roy Blunt, Mo.
Mike Lee, Utah
Ted Cruz, Texas 

Agriculture, Nutrition & Forestry

Appropriations

Armed Services

Democrats (12)
Tim Johnson, S.D.,
Chairman
Jack Reed, R.I.
Charles E. Schumer, N.Y.
Robert Menendez, N.J.
Sherrod Brown, Ohio
Jon Tester, Mont.
Mark Warner, Va.
Jeff Merkley, Ore.
Kay Hagan, N.C.
Joe Manchin III, W.Va.
Elizabeth Warren, Mass.
Heidi Heitkamp, N.D. 

Republicans (10) 
Michael D. Crapo, Idaho,
Ranking Member
Richard C. Shelby, Ala.
Bob Corker, Tenn.
David Vitter, La.
Mike Johanns, Neb.
Patrick J. Toomey, Pa.
Mark S. Kirk, Ill.
Jerry Moran, Kan.
Tom Coburn, Okla.
Dean Heller, Nev. 

Banking, Housing & Urban Affairs

Democrats (12)
Patty Murray, Wash.,
Chairwoman
Ron Wyden, Ore.
Bill Nelson, Fla.
Debbie Stabenow, Mich.
Bernard Sanders, Vt. (I)
Sheldon Whitehouse, R.I.
Mark Warner, Va.
Jeff Merkley, Ore.
Chris Coons, Del.
Tammy Baldwin, Wis.
Tim Kaine, Va.
Angus King, Maine (I). 

Republicans (10) 
Jeff Sessions, Ala.,
Ranking Member
Charles E. Grassley, Iowa
Michael B. Enzi, Wyo.
Michael D. Crapo, Idaho
Lindsey Graham, S.C.
Rob Portman, Ohio
Patrick J. Toomey, Pa.
Ron Johnson, Wis.
Kelly Ayotte, N.H.
Roger Wicker, Miss. 

Budget

Democrats (13)
Jay Rockefeller, W.Va.,
Chairman
Barbara Boxer, Calif.
Bill Nelson, Fla.
Maria Cantwell, Wash.
Mark Pryor, Ark.
Claire McCaskill, Mo.
Amy Klobuchar, Minn.
Mark Begich, Alaska
Richard Blumenthal, Conn.
Brian Schatz, Hawaii
Edward J. Markey, Mass.
Cory Booker, N.J.
John Walsh, Mont.

Republicans (11) 
John Thune, S.D.,
Ranking Member
Roger Wicker, Miss.
Roy Blunt, Mo.
Marco Rubio, Fla.
Kelly Ayotte, N.H.
Dean Heller, Nev.
Dan Coats, Ind.
Tim Scott, S.C.
Ted Cruz, Texas
Deb Fischer, Neb.
Ron Johnson, Wis. 

Commerce, Science & Transportation

NOTE: These pages account for incumbent retirements 
and any electoral losses called by 12:30 p.m. Nov. 5.
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Democrats (12)
Mary L. Landrieu, La., 
Chairwoman
Ron Wyden, Ore.
Tim Johnson, S.D.
Maria Cantwell, Wash.
Bernard Sanders, Vt. (I)
Debbie Stabenow, Mich.
Mark Udall, Colo.
Al Franken, Minn.
Joe Manchin III, W.Va.
Brian Schatz, Hawaii
Martin Heinrich, N.M.
Tammy Baldwin, Wis.

Republicans (10) 
Lisa Murkowski, Alaska
Ranking Member
John Barrasso, Wyo.
Jim Risch, Idaho
Mike Lee, Utah
Dean Heller, Nev.
Jeff Flake, Ariz.
Tim Scott, S.C.
Lamar Alexander, Tenn.
Rob Portman, Ohio
John Hoeven, N.D.

Democrats (10)
Barbara Boxer, Calif.,
Chairwoman
Thomas R. Carper, Del.
Benjamin L. Cardin, Md.
Bernard Sanders, Vt. (I)
Sheldon Whitehouse, R.I.
Tom Udall, N.M.
Jeff Merkley, Ore.
Kirsten Gillibrand, N.Y.
Cory Booker, N.J.
Edward J. Markey, Mass.

Republicans (8) 
David Vitter, La..
Ranking Member
James M. Inhofe, Okla.
John Barrasso, Wyo.
Jeff Sessions, Ala.
Michael D. Crapo, Idaho
Roger Wicker, Miss.
John Boozman, Ark.
Deb Fischer, Neb.

Democrats (10)
Robert Menendez, N.J..
Chairman
Barbara Boxer, Calif.
Benjamin L. Cardin, Md.
Jeanne Shaheen, N.H.
Chris Coons, Del.
Richard J. Durbin, Ill.
Tom Udall, N.M.
Christopher S. Murphy, Conn.
Tim Kaine, Va.
Edward J. Markey, Mass.

Republicans (8) 
Bob Corker, Tenn.,
Ranking Member
Jim Risch, Idaho
Marco Rubio, Fla.
Ron Johnson, Wis.
Jeff Flake, Ariz.
John McCain, Ariz.
John Barrasso, Wyo.
Rand Paul, Ky.

Democrats (9)
Thomas R. Carper, Del., 
Chairman
Carl Levin, Mich.
Mark Pryor, Ark.
Mary L. Landrieu, La.
Claire McCaskill, Mo.
Jon Tester, Mont.
Mark Begich, Alaska
Tammy Baldwin, Wis.
Heidi Heitkamp, N.D.

Republicans (8) 
Tom Coburn, Okla., 
Ranking Member
John McCain, Ariz.
Ron Johnson, Wis.
Rob Portman, Ohio
Rand Paul, Ky.
Michael B. Enzi, Wyo.
Kelly Ayotte, N.H.
Vacancy 

Energy and Natural Resources

Environment & Public Works

Foreign Relations

Homeland Security &  
Governmental Affairs

Democrats (13)
Ron Wyden, Ore.,
Chairman
Jay Rockefeller, W.Va.
Charles E. Schumer, N.Y.
Debbie Stabenow, Mich.
Maria Cantwell, Wash.
Bill Nelson, Fla.
Robert Menendez, N.J.
Thomas R. Carper, Del.
Benjamin L. Cardin, Md.
Sherrod Brown, Ohio
Michael Bennet, Colo.
Bob Casey, Pa.
Mark Warner, Va.

Republicans (11) 
Orrin G. Hatch, Utah,
Ranking Member
Charles E. Grassley, Iowa
Michael D. Crapo, Idaho
Pat Roberts, Kan.
Michael B. Enzi, Wyo.
John Cornyn, Texas
John Thune, S.D.
Richard M. Burr, N.C.
Johnny Isakson, Ga.
Rob Portman, Ohio
Patrick J. Toomey, Pa.

Finance

Democrats (12)
Tom Harkin, Iowa - Chairman
Barbara A. Mikulski, Md.
Patty Murray, Wash.
Bernard Sanders, Vt. (I)
Bob Casey, Pa.
Kay Hagan, N.C.
Al Franken, Minn.
Michael Bennet, Colo.
Sheldon Whitehouse, R.I.
Tammy Baldwin, Wis.
Christopher S. Murphy, Conn.
Elizabeth Warren, Mass.

Republicans (10) 
Lamar Alexander, Tenn., 
Ranking Member
Michael B. Enzi, Wyo.
Richard M. Burr, N.C.
Johnny Isakson, Ga.
Rand Paul, Ky.
Orrin G. Hatch, Utah
Pat Roberts, Kan.
Lisa Murkowski, Alaska
Mark S. Kirk, Ill.
Tim Scott, S.C. 

Health, Education, Labor & Pensions
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Democrats (8)
Jon Tester, Mont. ,
Chairman
Tim Johnson, S.D.
Maria Cantwell, Wash.
Tom Udall, N.M.
Al Franken, Minn.
Mark Begich, Alaska
Brian Schatz, Hawaii
Heidi Heitkamp, N.D.

Republicans (6) 
John Barrasso, Wyo., 
Vice Chairman
John McCain, Ariz.
Lisa Murkowski, Alaska
John Hoeven, N.D.
Michael D. Crapo, Idaho
Deb Fischer, Neb.

Democrats (10)
Charles E. Schumer, N.Y.,
Chairman
Dianne Feinstein, Calif.
Richard J. Durbin, Ill.
Mark Pryor, Ark.
Tom Udall, N.M.
Mark Warner, Va.
Patrick J. Leahy, Vt.
Amy Klobuchar, Minn.
Angus King, Maine (I)
John Walsh, Mont.

Republicans (8) 
Pat Roberts, Kan.,
Ranking Member
Mitch McConnell, Ky.
Thad Cochran, Miss.
Saxby Chambliss, Ga.
Lamar Alexander, Tenn.
Richard C. Shelby, Ala.
Roy Blunt, Mo.
Ted Cruz, Texas

Democrats (8)
Bernard Sanders, Vt.,
Chairman (I)
Jay Rockefeller, W.Va.
Patty Murray, Wash.
Sherrod Brown, Ohio
Jon Tester, Mont.
Mark Begich, Alaska
Richard Blumenthal, Conn.
Mazie K. Hirono, Hawaii

Republicans (6) 
Richard M. Burr, N.C.,
Ranking Member
Johnny Isakson, Ga.
Mike Johanns, Neb.
Jerry Moran, Kan.
John Boozman, Ark.
Dean Heller, Nev.

Democrats (8)
Dianne Feinstein, Calif..,
Chairwoman
Jay Rockefeller, W.Va.
Ron Wyden, Ore.
Barbara A. Mikulski, Md.
Mark Udall, Colo.
Mark Warner, Va.
Martin Heinrich, N.M.
Angus King, Maine (I)

Republicans (7) 
Saxby Chambliss, Ga.,
Vice Chairman
Richard M. Burr, N.C.
Jim Risch, Idaho
Dan Coats, Ind.
Marco Rubio, Fla.
Susan Collins, Maine
Tom Coburn, Okla.

Indian Affairs

Rules & Administration

Veterans’ Affairs

Select Intelligence

Democrats (10)
Patrick J. Leahy, Vt.,
Chairman
Dianne Feinstein, Calif.
Charles E. Schumer, N.Y.
Richard J. Durbin, Ill.
Sheldon Whitehouse, R.I.
Amy Klobuchar, Minn.
Al Franken, Minn.
Chris Coons, Del.
Richard Blumenthal, Conn.
Mazie K. Hirono, Hawaii

Republicans (8) 
Charles E. Grassley, Iowa, 
Ranking Member
Orrin G. Hatch, Utah
Jeff Sessions, Ala.
Lindsey Graham, S.C.
John Cornyn, Texas
Mike Lee, Utah
Ted Cruz, Texas
Jeff Flake, Ariz.

Judiciary

Democrats (10)
Maria Cantwell, Wash.,
Chairwoman
Carl Levin, Mich.
Mary L. Landrieu, La.
Mark Pryor, Ark.
Benjamin L. Cardin, Md.
Jeanne Shaheen, N.H.
Kay Hagan, N.C.
Heidi Heitkamp, N.D.
Edward J. Markey, Mass.
Cory Booker, N.J.

Republicans (8) 
Jim Risch, Idaho,
Ranking Member
David Vitter, La.
Marco Rubio, Fla.
Rand Paul, Ky.
Tim Scott, S.C.
Deb Fischer, Neb.
Michael B. Enzi, Wyo.
Ron Johnson, Wis.

Small Business & Entrepreneurship

Democrats (3)
Barbara Boxer, Calif.,
Chairwoman
Mark Pryor, Ark.
Sherrod Brown, Ohio
	

Republicans (3) 
Johnny Isakson, Ga.,
Vice Chairman
Pat Roberts, Kan.
Jim Risch, Idaho

Select Ethics

Democrats (11)
Bill Nelson, Fla. - Chairman
Bob Casey, Pa.
Claire McCaskill, Mo.
Sheldon Whitehouse, R.I.
Kirsten Gillibrand, N.Y.
Joe Manchin III, W.Va.
Richard Blumenthal, Conn.
Tammy Baldwin, Wis.
Joe Donnelly, Ind.
Elizabeth Warren, Mass.
John Walsh, Mont.

Republicans (9) 
Susan Collins, Maine - Ranking 
Member
Bob Corker, Tenn.
Orrin G. Hatch, Utah
Mark S. Kirk, Ill.
Dean Heller, Nev.
Jeff Flake, Ariz.
Kelly Ayotte, N.H.
Tim Scott, S.C.
Ted Cruz, Texas

Special Aging
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Republicans (29)
Harold Rogers, Ky.,
Chairman
Frank R. Wolf, Va.
Jack Kingston, Ga.
Rodney Frelinghuysen, N.J.
Tom Latham, Iowa
Robert B. Aderholt, Ala.
Kay Granger, Texas
Mike Simpson, Idaho
John Culberson, Texas
Ander Crenshaw, Fla.
John Carter, Texas
Ken Calvert, Calif.
Tom Cole, Okla.
Mario Diaz-Balart, Fla.
Charlie Dent, Pa.
Tom Graves, Ga.
Kevin Yoder, Kan.
Steve Womack, Ark.
Alan Nunnelee, Miss.
Jeff Fortenberry, Neb.
Tom Rooney, Fla.

Democrats (22) 
Nita M. Lowey, N.Y. - Ranking 
Member
Marcy Kaptur, Ohio
Peter J. Visclosky, Ind.
José E. Serrano, N.Y.
Rosa DeLauro, Conn.
James P. Moran, Va.
Ed Pastor, Ariz.
David E. Price, N.C.
Lucille Roybal-Allard, Calif.
Sam Farr, Calif.
Chaka Fattah, Pa.
Sanford D. Bishop Jr., Ga.
Barbara Lee, Calif.
Adam B. Schiff, Calif.
Michael M. Honda, Calif.
Betty McCollum, Minn.
Tim Ryan, Ohio
Debbie Wasserman Schultz, Fla.
Henry Cuellar, Texas
Chellie Pingree, Maine
Mike Quigley, Ill.

Appropriations

Republicans (25)
Frank D. Lucas, Okla., 
Chairman
Robert W. Goodlatte, Va.
Steve King, Iowa
Randy Neugebauer, Texas
Mike D. Rogers, Ala.
K. Michael Conaway, Texas
Glenn Thompson, Pa.
Bob Gibbs, Ohio
Austin Scott, Ga.
Scott Tipton, Colo.
Rick Crawford, Ark.
Scott DesJarlais, Tenn.
Chris Gibson, N.Y.
Vicky Hartzler, Mo.
Reid Ribble, Wis.
Kristi Noem, S.D.
Dan Benishek, Mich.
Jeff Denham, Calif.
Stephen Fincher, Tenn.
Doug LaMalfa, Calif.
Richard Hudson, N.C.
Rodney Davis, Ill.
Chris Collins, N.Y.
Ted Yoho, Fla.
Vance McAllister, La. 

Democrats (21) 
Collin C. Peterson, Minn. - 
Ranking Member
Mike McIntyre, N.C.
David Scott, Ga.
Jim Costa, Calif.
Tim Walz, Minn.
Kurt Schrader, Ore.
Marcia L. Fudge, Ohio
Jim McGovern, Mass.
Suzan DelBene, Wash.
Gloria Negrete McLeod, Calif.
Filemon Vela, Texas
Michelle Lujan Grisham, N.M.
Ann McLane Kuster, N.H.
Rick Nolan, Minn.
Pete Gallego, Texas
Bill Enyart, Ill.
Juan C. Vargas, Calif.
Cheri Bustos, Ill.
Sean Patrick Maloney, N.Y.
Joe Courtney, Conn.
John Garamendi, Calif. 

Republicans (34)
Howard “Buck” McKeon, Calif. - 
Chairman
Mac Thornberry, Texas
Walter B. Jones, N.C.
J. Randy Forbes, Va.
Jeff Miller, Fla.
Joe Wilson, S.C.
Frank A. LoBiondo, N.J.
Rob Bishop, Utah
Michael R. Turner, Ohio
John Kline, Minn.
Mike D. Rogers, Ala.
Trent Franks, Ariz.
Bill Shuster, Pa.
K. Michael Conaway, Texas
Doug Lamborn, Colo.
Rob Wittman, Va.
Duncan Hunter, Calif.
John Fleming, La.
Mike Coffman, Colo.
Scott Rigell, Va.
Chris Gibson, N.Y.
Vicky Hartzler, Mo.
Joe Heck, Nev.
Jon Runyan, N.J.
Austin Scott, Ga.
Steven M. Palazzo, Miss.
Mo Brooks, Ala.
Rich Nugent, Fla.
Kristi Noem, S.D.
Paul Cook, Calif.
Jim Bridenstine, Okla.
Brad Wenstrup, Ohio
Jackie Walorski, Ind.
Bradley Byrne, Ala. 

Democrats (28) 
Adam Smith, Wash. -  
Ranking Member
Loretta Sanchez, Calif.
Mike McIntyre, N.C.
Robert A. Brady, Pa.
Susan A. Davis, Calif.
Jim Langevin, R.I.
Rick Larsen, Wash.
Jim Cooper, Tenn.
Madeleine Z. Bordallo, Guam
Joe Courtney, Conn.
Dave Loebsack, Iowa
Niki Tsongas, Mass.
John Garamendi, Calif.
Hank Johnson, Ga.
Colleen Hanabusa, Hawaii
Jackie Speier, Calif.
Ron Barber, Ariz.
André Carson, Ind.
Carol Shea-Porter, N.H.
Dan Maffei, N.Y.
Derek Kilmer, Wash.
Joaquin Castro, Texas
Tammy Duckworth, Ill.
Scott Peters, Calif.
Bill Enyart, Ill.
Pete Gallego, Texas
Marc Veasey, Texas
Tulsi Gabbard, Hawaii 

Armed Services

Agriculture Appropriations, continued

Republicans (29)
Chuck Fleischmann, Tenn.
Jaime Herrera Beutler, Wash.
David Joyce, Ohio
David Valadao, Calif.
Andy Harris, Md.
Martha Roby, Ala.
Mark Amodei, Nev.
Chris Stewart, Utah

Democrats (22) 
Bill Owens, N.Y.

NOTE: These pages account for incumbent retirements 
and any electoral losses called by 12:30 p.m. Nov. 5. 
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Republicans (23)
John Kline, Minn., 
Chairman
Tom Petri, Wis.
Howard “Buck” McKeon, Calif.
Joe Wilson, S.C.
Virginia Foxx, N.C.
Tom Price, Ga.
Kenny Marchant, Texas
Duncan Hunter, Calif.
Phil Roe, Tenn.
Glenn Thompson, Pa.
Tim Walberg, Mich.
Matt Salmon, Ariz.
Brett Guthrie, Ky.
Scott DesJarlais, Tenn.
Todd Rokita, Ind.
Larry Bucshon, Ind.
Lou Barletta, Pa.
Joe Heck, Nev.
Mike Kelly, Pa.
Susan W. Brooks, Ind.
Richard Hudson, N.C.
Luke Messer, Ind.
Bradley Byrne, Ala 

Democrats (18) 
George Miller, Calif.,
Ranking Member
Robert C. Scott, Va.
Rubén Hinojosa, Texas
Carolyn McCarthy, N.Y.
John F. Tierney, Mass.
Rush D. Holt, N.J.
Susan A. Davis, Calif.
Raúl M. Grijalva, Ariz.
Timothy H. Bishop, N.Y.
Dave Loebsack, Iowa
Joe Courtney, Conn.
Marcia L. Fudge, Ohio
Jared Polis, Colo.
Gregorio Kilili Camacho Sablan, N. 
Marianas
Frederica S. Wilson, Fla.
Suzanne Bonamici, Ore.
Mark Pocan, Wis.
Mark Takano, Calif. 

Education & the Workforce

Republicans (22)
Paul D. Ryan, Wis.,
Chairman
Scott Garrett, N.J.
John Campbell, Calif.
Ken Calvert, Calif.
Tom Cole, Okla.
Tom Price, Ga.
Tom McClintock, Calif.
James Lankford, Okla.
Diane Black, Tenn.
Reid Ribble, Wis.
Bill Flores, Texas
Todd Rokita, Ind.
Rob Woodall, Ga.
Marsha Blackburn, Tenn.
Alan Nunnelee, Miss.
Scott Rigell, Va.
Vicky Hartzler, Mo. 
Vicky Hartzler, Mo.
Jackie Walorski, Ind.
Tom Rice, S.C.
Roger Williams, Texas
Sean P. Duffy, Wis.
Vacancy

Democrats (17) 
Chris Van Hollen, Md., 
Ranking Member
John Yarmuth, Ky.
Bill Pascrell Jr., N.J.
Tim Ryan, Ohio
Gwen Moore, Wis.
Kathy Castor, Fla.
Jim McDermott, Wash.
Barbara Lee, Calif.
Hakeem Jeffries, N.Y.
Mark Pocan, Wis.
Michelle Lujan Grisham, N.M.
Jared Huffman, Calif.
Tony Cárdenas, Calif.
Earl Blumenauer, Ore.
Kurt Schrader, Ore.
Lloyd Doggett, Texas
Dan Kildee, Mich. 

Budget
Republicans (30)
Fred Upton, Mich.,
Chairman
Ralph M. Hall, Texas
Joe L. Barton, Texas
Edward Whitfield, Ky.
John Shimkus, Ill.
Joe Pitts, Pa.
Greg Walden, Ore.
Lee Terry, Neb.
Mike Rogers, Mich.
Tim Murphy, Pa.
Michael C. Burgess, Texas
Marsha Blackburn, Tenn.
Phil Gingrey, Ga.
Steve Scalise, La.
Bob Latta, Ohio
Cathy McMorris Rodgers, Wash.
Gregg Harper, Miss.
Leonard Lance, N.J.
Bill Cassidy, La.
Brett Guthrie, Ky.
Pete Olson, Texas
David B. McKinley, W.Va.
Cory Gardner, Colo.
Mike Pompeo, Kan.
Adam Kinzinger, Ill.
Morgan Griffith, Va.
Gus Bilirakis, Fla.
Bill Johnson, Ohio
Billy Long, Mo.
Renee Ellmers, N.C. 
 

Democrats (24) 
Henry A. Waxman, Calif., 
Ranking Member
John D. Dingell, Mich.
Frank Pallone Jr., N.J.
Bobby L. Rush, Ill.
Anna G. Eshoo, Calif.
Eliot L. Engel, N.Y.
Gene Green, Texas
Diana DeGette, Colo.
Lois Capps, Calif.
Mike Doyle, Pa.
Jan Schakowsky, Ill.
Jim Matheson, Utah
G.K. Butterfield, N.C.
John Barrow, Ga.
Doris Matsui, Calif.
Donna M.C. Christensen, V.I.
Kathy Castor, Fla.
John Sarbanes, Md.
Jerry McNerney, Calif.
Bruce Braley, Iowa
Peter Welch, Vt.
Ben Ray Luján, N.M.
Paul Tonko, N.Y.
John Yarmuth, Ky.

Energy & Commerce
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Republicans (25)
Ed Royce, Calif. - Chairman
Christopher H. Smith, N.J.
Ileana Ros-Lehtinen, Fla.
Dana Rohrabacher, Calif.
Steve Chabot, Ohio
Joe Wilson, S.C.
Michael McCaul, Texas
Ted Poe, Texas
Matt Salmon, Ariz.
Tom Marino, Pa.
Jeff Duncan, S.C.
Adam Kinzinger, Ill.
Mo Brooks, Ala.
Tom Cotton, Ark.
Paul Cook, Calif.
George Holding, N.C.
Randy Weber, Texas
Scott Perry, Pa.
Steve Stockman, Texas
Ron DeSantis, Fla.
Doug Collins, Ga.
Mark Meadows, N.C.
Ted Yoho, Fla.
Sean P. Duffy, Wis.
Curt Clawson, Fla. 

Democrats (21) 
Eliot L. Engel, N.Y. - Ranking 
Member
Eni F.H. Faleomavaega, A.S.
Brad Sherman, Calif.
Gregory W. Meeks, N.Y.
Albio Sires, N.J.
Gerald E. Connolly, Va.
Ted Deutch, Fla.
Brian Higgins, N.Y.
Karen Bass, Calif.
William Keating, Mass.
David Cicilline, R.I.
Alan Grayson, Fla.
Juan C. Vargas, Calif.
Brad Schneider, Ill.
Joseph P. Kennedy III, Mass.
Ami Bera, Calif.
Alan Lowenthal, Calif.
Grace Meng, N.Y.
Lois Frankel, Fla.
Tulsi Gabbard, Hawaii
Joaquin Castro, Texas 

Foreign Affairs

Republicans (18)
Michael McCaul, Texas - Chairman
Lamar Smith, Texas
Peter T. King, N.Y.
Mike D. Rogers, Ala.
Paul Broun, Ga.
Candice S. Miller, Mich.
Patrick Meehan, Pa.
Jeff Duncan, S.C.
Tom Marino, Pa.
Jason Chaffetz, Utah
Steven M. Palazzo, Miss.
Lou Barletta, Pa.
Richard Hudson, N.C.
Steve Daines, Mont.
Susan W. Brooks, Ind.
Scott Perry, Pa.
Mark Sanford, S.C.
Curt Clawson, Fla. 

Democrats (14) 
Bennie Thompson, Miss. - 
Ranking Member
Loretta Sanchez, Calif.
Sheila Jackson Lee, Texas
Yvette D. Clarke, N.Y.
Brian Higgins, N.Y.
Cedric L. Richmond, La.
William Keating, Mass.
Ron Barber, Ariz.
Donald M. Payne Jr., N.J.
Beto O’Rourke, Texas
Filemon Vela, Texas
Eric Swalwell, Calif.
Vacancy
Vacancy 

Homeland Security

Republicans (33)
Jeb Hensarling, Texas - Chairman
Spencer Bachus, Ala.
Peter T. King, N.Y.
Ed Royce, Calif.
Frank D. Lucas, Okla.
Gary G. Miller, Calif. - Vice Chair-
man
Shelley Moore Capito, W.Va.
Scott Garrett, N.J.
Randy Neugebauer, Texas
Patrick T. McHenry, N.C.
John Campbell, Calif.
Michele Bachmann, Minn.
Kevin McCarthy, Calif.
Steve Pearce, N.M.
Bill Posey, Fla.
Michael G. Fitzpatrick, Pa.
Lynn Westmoreland, Ga.
Blaine Luetkemeyer, Mo.
Bill Huizenga, Mich.
Sean P. Duffy, Wis.
Robert Hurt, Va.
Steve Stivers, Ohio
Stephen Fincher, Tenn.
Marlin Stutzman, Ind.
Mick Mulvaney, S.C.
Randy Hultgren, Ill.
Dennis A. Ross, Fla.
Robert Pittenger, N.C.
Ann Wagner, Mo.
Andy Barr, Ky.
Tom Cotton, Ark.
Keith Rothfus, Pa.
Luke Messer, Ind.

Democrats (28) 
Maxine Waters, Calif. - Ranking 
Member
Carolyn B. Maloney, N.Y.
Nydia M. Velázquez, N.Y.
Brad Sherman, Calif.
Gregory W. Meeks, N.Y.
Michael E. Capuano, Mass.
Rubén Hinojosa, Texas
William Lacy Clay, Mo.
Carolyn McCarthy, N.Y.
Stephen F. Lynch, Mass.
David Scott, Ga.
Al Green, Texas
Emanuel Cleaver II, Mo.
Gwen Moore, Wis.
Keith Ellison, Minn.
Ed Perlmutter, Colo.
Jim Himes, Conn.
Gary Peters, Mich.
John Carney, Del.
Terri A. Sewell, Ala.
Bill Foster, Ill.
Dan Kildee, Mich.
Patrick Murphy, Fla.
John Delaney, Md.
Kyrsten Sinema, Ariz.
Joyce Beatty, Ohio
Denny Heck, Wash.
Steven Horsford, Nev. 

Financial Services

Republicans (5)
K. Michael Conaway, Texas - 
Chairman
Charlie Dent, Pa.
Patrick Meehan, Pa.
Trey Gowdy, S.C.
Susan W. Brooks, Ind. 

Democrats (5) 
Linda T. Sánchez, Calif. -  
Ranking Member
Pedro R. Pierluisi, P.R.
Michael E. Capuano, Mass.
Yvette D. Clarke, N.Y.
Ted Deutch, Fla. 

Ethics
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Republicans (23)
Robert W. Goodlatte, Va. - Chair-
man
Jim Sensenbrenner, Wis.
Howard Coble, N.C.
Lamar Smith, Texas
Steve Chabot, Ohio
Spencer Bachus, Ala.
Darrell Issa, Calif.
J. Randy Forbes, Va.
Steve King, Iowa
Trent Franks, Ariz.
Louie Gohmert, Texas
Jim Jordan, Ohio
Ted Poe, Texas
Jason Chaffetz, Utah
Tom Marino, Pa.
Trey Gowdy, S.C.
Raúl R. Labrador, Idaho
Blake Farenthold, Texas
George Holding, N.C.
Doug Collins, Ga.
Ron DeSantis, Fla.
Jason Smith, Mo.
Vacancy  

Democrats (17) 
John Conyers Jr., Mich. - Ranking 
Member
Jerrold Nadler, N.Y.
Robert C. Scott, Va.
Zoe Lofgren, Calif.
Sheila Jackson Lee, Texas
Steve Cohen, Tenn.
Hank Johnson, Ga.
Pedro R. Pierluisi, P.R.
Judy Chu, Calif.
Ted Deutch, Fla.
Luis V. Gutiérrez, Ill.
Karen Bass, Calif.
Cedric L. Richmond, La.
Suzan DelBene, Wash.
Joe Garcia, Fla.
Hakeem Jeffries, N.Y.
David Cicilline, R.I. 

Judiciary

Republicans (26)
Doc Hastings, Wash. - Chairman
Don Young, Alaska
Louie Gohmert, Texas
Rob Bishop, Utah
Doug Lamborn, Colo.
Rob Wittman, Va.
Paul Broun, Ga.
John Fleming, La.
Tom McClintock, Calif.
Glenn Thompson, Pa.
Cynthia M. Lummis, Wyo.
Dan Benishek, Mich.
Jeff Duncan, S.C.
Scott Tipton, Colo.
Paul Gosar, Ariz.
Raúl R. Labrador, Idaho
Steve Southerland II, Fla.
Bill Flores, Texas
Jon Runyan, N.J.
Markwayne Mullin, Okla.
Steve Daines, Mont.
Kevin Cramer, N.D.
Doug LaMalfa, Calif.
Jason Smith, Mo.
Vance McAllister, La.
Bradley Byrne, Ala. 

Democrats (21) 
Peter A. DeFazio, Ore. - Ranking 
Member
Eni F.H. Faleomavaega, A.S.
Frank Pallone Jr., N.J.
Grace F. Napolitano, Calif.
Rush D. Holt, N.J.
Raúl M. Grijalva, Ariz.
Madeleine Z. Bordallo, Guam
Jim Costa, Calif.
Gregorio Kilili Camacho Sablan, N. 
Marianas
Niki Tsongas, Mass.
Pedro R. Pierluisi, P.R.
Colleen Hanabusa, Hawaii
Tony Cárdenas, Calif.
Jared Huffman, Calif.
Raul Ruiz, Calif.
Carol Shea-Porter, N.H.
Alan Lowenthal, Calif.
Joe Garcia, Fla.
Matt Cartwright, Pa.
Katherine M. Clark, Mass.
Vacancy  

Natural Resources

Republicans (23)
Darrell Issa, Calif. - 
Chairman
John L. Mica, Fla.
Michael R. Turner, Ohio
John J. Duncan Jr., Tenn.
Patrick T. McHenry, N.C.
Jim Jordan, Ohio
Jason Chaffetz, Utah
Tim Walberg, Mich.
James Lankford, Okla.
Justin Amash, Mich.
Paul Gosar, Ariz.
Patrick Meehan, Pa.
Scott DesJarlais, Tenn.
Trey Gowdy, S.C.
Blake Farenthold, Texas
Doc Hastings, Wash.
Cynthia M. Lummis, Wyo.
Rob Woodall, Ga.
Thomas Massie, Ky.
Doug Collins, Ga.
Mark Meadows, N.C.
Kerry Bentivolio, Mich.
Ron DeSantis, Fla. 

Democrats (18) 
Elijah E. Cummings, Md. - 
Ranking Member
Carolyn B. Maloney, N.Y.
Eleanor Holmes Norton, D.C.
John F. Tierney, Mass.
William Lacy Clay, Mo.
Stephen F. Lynch, Mass.
Jim Cooper, Tenn.
Gerald E. Connolly, Va.
Jackie Speier, Calif.
Matt Cartwright, Pa.
Tammy Duckworth, Ill.
Robin Kelly, Ill.
Danny K. Davis, Ill.
Peter Welch, Vt.
Tony Cárdenas, Calif.
Steven Horsford, Nev.
Michelle Lujan Grisham, N.M.
Vacancy  

Oversight & Government Reform

Republicans (6)
Candice S. Miller, Mich. - Chair-
woman
Gregg Harper, Miss.
Phil Gingrey, Ga.
Aaron Schock, Ill.
Todd Rokita, Ind.
Rich Nugent, Fla. 

Democrats (3) 
Robert A. Brady, Pa. - Ranking 
Member
Zoe Lofgren, Calif.
Juan C. Vargas, Calif.. 

House Administration
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Sam Graves, Mo. - Chairman
Steve Chabot, Ohio
Steve King, Iowa
Mike Coffman, Colo.
Blaine Luetkemeyer, Mo.
Mick Mulvaney, S.C.
Scott Tipton, Colo.
Jaime Herrera Beutler, Wash.
Richard Hanna, N.Y.
Tim Huelskamp, Kan.
David Schweikert, Ariz.
Kerry Bentivolio, Mich.
Chris Collins, N.Y.
Tom Rice, S.C.

Democrats (11) 
Nydia M. Velázquez, N.Y. - Ranking 
Member
Kurt Schrader, Ore.
Yvette D. Clarke, N.Y.
Judy Chu, Calif.
Janice Hahn, Calif.
Donald M. Payne Jr., N.J.
Grace Meng, N.Y.
Brad Schneider, Ill.
Ron Barber, Ariz.
Ann McLane Kuster, N.H.
Patrick Murphy, Fla. 

Small Business

Republicans (12)
Mike Rogers, Mich. - Chairman
Mac Thornberry, Texas
Jeff Miller, Fla.
K. Michael Conaway, Texas
Peter T. King, N.Y.
Frank A. LoBiondo, N.J.
Devin Nunes, Calif.
Lynn Westmoreland, Ga.
Michele Bachmann, Minn.
Tom Rooney, Fla.
Joe Heck, Nev.
Mike Pompeo, Kan. 

Democrats (9) 
C.A. Dutch Ruppersberger, Md. - 
Ranking Member
Mike Thompson, Calif.
Jan Schakowsky, Ill.
Jim Langevin, R.I.
Adam B. Schiff, Calif.
Luis V. Gutiérrez, Ill.
Ed Pastor, Ariz.
Jim Himes, Conn.
Terri A. Sewell, Ala.

Select Intelligence
Republicans (9)
Pete Sessions, Texas - Chairman
Virginia Foxx, N.C.
Rob Bishop, Utah
Tom Cole, Okla.
Rob Woodall, Ga.
Rich Nugent, Fla.
Daniel Webster, Fla.
Ileana Ros-Lehtinen, Fla.
Michael C. Burgess, Texas

Democrats (4) 
Louise M. Slaughter, N.Y. - Ranking 
Member
Jim McGovern, Mass.
Alcee L. Hastings, Fla.
Jared Polis, Colo.

Rules

Republicans (22)
Lamar Smith, Texas - Chairman
Jim Sensenbrenner, Wis.
Ralph M. Hall, Texas
Dana Rohrabacher, Calif.
Frank D. Lucas, Okla.
Randy Neugebauer, Texas
Michael McCaul, Texas
Paul Broun, Ga.
Steven M. Palazzo, Miss.
Mo Brooks, Ala.
Randy Hultgren, Ill.
Larry Bucshon, Ind.
Steve Stockman, Texas
Bill Posey, Fla.
Cynthia M. Lummis, Wyo.
David Schweikert, Ariz.
Thomas Massie, Ky.
Kevin Cramer, N.D.
Jim Bridenstine, Okla.
Randy Weber, Texas
Chris Collins, N.Y.
Bill Johnson, Ohio 

Democrats (18) 
Eddie Bernice Johnson, Texas - 
Ranking Member
Zoe Lofgren, Calif.
Daniel Lipinski, Ill.
Donna Edwards, Md.
Frederica S. Wilson, Fla.
Suzanne Bonamici, Ore.
Eric Swalwell, Calif.
Dan Maffei, N.Y.
Alan Grayson, Fla.
Joseph P. Kennedy III, Mass.
Scott Peters, Calif.
Derek Kilmer, Wash.
Ami Bera, Calif.
Elizabeth Esty, Conn.
Marc Veasey, Texas
Julia Brownley, Calif.
Robin Kelly, Ill.
Katherine M. Clark, Mass 

Science, Space & Technology

Republicans (7)
Trey Gowdy, S.C. - Chairman
Lynn Westmoreland, Ga.
Jim Jordan, Ohio
Peter Roskam, Ill.
Mike Pompeo, Kan.
Martha Roby, Ala.
Susan W. Brooks, Ind. 

Democrats (5) 
Elijah E. Cummings, Md. - Ranking 
Member
Adam Smith, Wash.
Adam B. Schiff, Calif.
Linda T. Sánchez, Calif.
Tammy Duckworth, Ill.

Select Benghazi
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Republicans (33)
Bill Shuster, Pa. - Chairman
Don Young, Alaska
Tom Petri, Wis.
Howard Coble, N.C.
John J. Duncan Jr., Tenn.
John L. Mica, Fla.
Frank A. LoBiondo, N.J.
Gary G. Miller, Calif.
Sam Graves, Mo.
Shelley Moore Capito, W.Va.
Candice S. Miller, Mich.
Duncan Hunter, Calif.
Rick Crawford, Ark.
Lou Barletta, Pa.
Blake Farenthold, Texas
Larry Bucshon, Ind.
Bob Gibbs, Ohio
Patrick Meehan, Pa.
Richard Hanna, N.Y.
Daniel Webster, Fla.
Steve Southerland II, Fla.
Jeff Denham, Calif.
Reid Ribble, Wis.
Thomas Massie, Ky.
Steve Daines, Mont.
Tom Rice, S.C.
Markwayne Mullin, Okla.
Roger Williams, Texas
Mark Meadows, N.C.
Scott Perry, Pa.
Rodney Davis, Ill.
Mark Sanford, S.C.
David Jolly, Fla.

Democrats (27) 
Nick J. Rahall II, W.Va. - Ranking 
Member
Peter A. DeFazio, Ore.
Eleanor Holmes Norton, D.C.
Jerrold Nadler, N.Y.
Corrine Brown, Fla.
Eddie Bernice Johnson, Texas
Elijah E. Cummings, Md.
Rick Larsen, Wash.
Michael E. Capuano, Mass.
Timothy H. Bishop, N.Y.
Michael H. Michaud, Maine
Grace F. Napolitano, Calif.
Daniel Lipinski, Ill.
Tim Walz, Minn.
Steve Cohen, Tenn.
Albio Sires, N.J.
Donna Edwards, Md.
John Garamendi, Calif.
André Carson, Ind.
Janice Hahn, Calif.
Rick Nolan, Minn.
Ann Kirkpatrick, Ariz.
Dina Titus, Nev.
Sean Patrick Maloney, N.Y.
Elizabeth Esty, Conn.
Lois Frankel, Fla.
Cheri Bustos, Ill. 

Transportation and Infrastructure
Republicans (23)
Dave Camp, Mich. - Chairman
Sam Johnson, Texas
Kevin Brady, Texas
Paul D. Ryan, Wis.
Devin Nunes, Calif.
Pat Tiberi, Ohio
Dave Reichert, Wash.
Charles Boustany Jr., La.
Peter Roskam, Ill.
Jim Gerlach, Pa.
Tom Price, Ga.
Vern Buchanan, Fla.
Adrian Smith, Neb.
Aaron Schock, Ill.
Lynn Jenkins, Kan.
Erik Paulsen, Minn.
Kenny Marchant, Texas
Diane Black, Tenn.
Tom Reed, N.Y.
Todd Young, Ind.
Mike Kelly, Pa.
Tim Griffin, Ark.
James B. Renacci, Ohio 

Democrats (16) 
Sander M. Levin, Mich. - Ranking 
Member
Charles B. Rangel, N.Y.
Jim McDermott, Wash.
John Lewis, Ga.
Richard E. Neal, Mass.
Xavier Becerra, Calif.
Lloyd Doggett, Texas
Mike Thompson, Calif.
John B. Larson, Conn.
Earl Blumenauer, Ore.
Ron Kind, Wis.
Bill Pascrell Jr., N.J.
Joseph Crowley, N.Y.
Allyson Y. Schwartz, Pa.
Danny K. Davis, Ill.
Linda T. Sánchez, Calif. 

Ways & Means

Republicans (14)
Jeff Miller, Fla. - Chairman
Doug Lamborn, Colo.
Gus Bilirakis, Fla.
Phil Roe, Tenn.
Bill Flores, Texas
Jeff Denham, Calif.
Jon Runyan, N.J.
Dan Benishek, Mich.
Tim Huelskamp, Kan.
Mike Coffman, Colo.
Brad Wenstrup, Ohio
Paul Cook, Calif.
Jackie Walorski, Ind.
David Jolly, Fla.

Democrats (11) 
Michael H. Michaud, Maine - 
Ranking Member
Corrine Brown, Fla.
Mark Takano, Calif.
Julia Brownley, Calif.
Dina Titus, Nev.
Ann Kirkpatrick, Ariz.
Raul Ruiz, Calif.
Gloria Negrete McLeod, Calif.
Ann McLane Kuster, N.H.
Beto O’Rourke, Texas
Tim Walz, Minn. 

 Veterans’ Affairs
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